
90639 24369, 83329 93993
Address: # 2-155, Thimmapuram, Kakinada-5
    www.kriyaonline.org        kriyaonline@gmail.com       /kriyaonline

 Sub Juniors: Classes up to 5; Juniors: Class 6 & 7; Seniors: Class 8, 9 & 10  No Entry Fee for Government Schools
 First, second, third and two consolation prizes shall be given for each competition  Teachers are requested to 
accompany the participants  A maximum of 60 participants are allowed from a school  Breakfast and lunch shall be 
arranged  Accommodation available for long-distant participants  Movie Songs are not allowed in any competition
 Participation is possible in only one of the competitions that start at the same time  Makeup is available from 7am
 Schools are requested to register through “register.kriyaonline.org” by 21st December 2024  Dance & music schools, 
parents can register directly  Videos for scrutiny of playlets, classical and folk dance must be submitted by 21st 
December. Only the selected videos will qualify for the competition. Makeup and costumes are not required in video, and 
videos can be recorded using a mobile camera  Visit “www.kriyaonline.org” for more details  The organiser’s decision 
is final in rules and results.

Time

Send video on WhatsApp to 9063924369 for Scrutiny

Send video on WhatsApp to 8332993993 for Scrutiny 

Settings and background music are allowed

Minimum 16 in a group with minimum 10 min. duration

4 to 8 in a group. Light / Folk songs

Create and bring a poster of your choice and explain

Jr: Magnetism or Force & Pressure. Sr: Sound or Light

The list of topics is available on website

Jr: India; Sr: World. Map will be supplied

First round written test. Second round oral

First round written test. Further rounds oral

Topics will be announced on the spot. 2nd round oral

Write a story in telugu on the topic given on the spot

Write the analysis of the story given on the spot

Write answers by searching on your smart phone

Send video on WhatsApp to 9494585588 for Scrutiny 

Settings, background music and dialogues are allowed

Minimum 10 min. Choose a suitable topic for the age group

Minimum 16 in a group with minimum 10 min. duration

Display and explain the project that you already prepared

String & Rhythm Categories. Bring your own instrument

Light / Folk songs

Importance would be given to the way of narration

The list of words and other details are available on website

Sheet will be given. Topic will be announced on the spot

Should bring and prepare with low cost / no cost material

Minimum 10 min. Choose a topic suitable for age group

Clay will be provided. Topic will be announced on the spot

28 December 2024, Saturday

Competition Rules
Max No. per School 

Sub.Jr Jr. Sr. Duration

29 December 2024, Sunday

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

01:30

03:00

03:00

Playlets

Classical Dance - Group

Mono Play

Kolatam

Songs - Group

Poster Presentation - Solo

Science Experiments - Solo

Debate - Group (Three)

Map

Maths & Reasoning

Quiz - Group (Two)

Essay Writing

Story Writing

Story Analysis

Search in Internet

1

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

3

1

1

2

3

2

2

3

5

4

1

4

1

-

1

1

2

3

2

2

3

5

4

1

4

1

-

1

-

2

3

2

2

3

5

4

1

4

7 m

3 m

15 m

15 m

3 m

5 m

3 m

5 m

30 m

120 m

120 m

15 m

120 m

1

1

2

-

1

2

2

-

4

4

2

-

5

-

4

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

2

4

4

2

5

5

5

4

20 m

7 m

5 m

15 m

3 m

3 m

5 m

30 m

30 m

30 m

30 m

60 m

60 m

120 m

30 m

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

10:00

12:30

02:30

03:00

Folk Dance - Group

Fancy Dress

Burra Katha

Kolatam

Project Work - Solo

Instrument Music - Solo

Songs - Solo

Story Telling

Spelling

Drawing

Craft

Mime

Clay Modelling

KRIYA
CHILDREN FESTIVAL
11th State Level Inter-School Cultural Competitions

28th & 29th December, 2024  Venue: JNTU Kakinada


