	Competition	Max No. per School				
Time		Sub.Jr	Jr.	Sr.	Duration	Rules
28 December 2024, Saturday						
09:00	Playlets	1	1	1	20 m	Send video on WhatsApp to 9063924369 for Scrutiny
09:00	Classical Dance - Group	1	1	1	7 m	Send video on WhatsApp to 8332993993 for Scrutiny
09:00	Mono Play	-	2	2	5 m	Settings and background music are allowed
09:00	Kolatam	-	-	1	15 m	Minimum 16 in a group with minimum 10 min. duration
09:00	Songs - Group	-	1	1	3 m	4 to 8 in a group. Light / Folk songs
09:00	Poster Presentation - Solo	-	2	2	3 m	Create and bring a poster of your choice and explain
09:00	Science Experiments - Solo	-	2	2	5 m	Jr: Magnetism or Force & Pressure. Sr: Sound or Light
09:00	Debate - Group (Three)	-	-	2	30 m	The list of topics is available on website
09:00	Мар	-	4	4	30 m	Jr: India; Sr: World. Map will be supplied
10:00	Maths & Reasoning	-	4	4	30 m	First round written test. Second round oral
11:00	Quiz - Group (Two)	-	2	2	30 m	First round written test. Further rounds oral
12:00	Essay Writing	-	-	5	60 m	Topics will be announced on the spot. 2nd round oral
01:30	Story Writing	-	5	5	60 m	Write a story in telugu on the topic given on the spot
03:00	Story Analysis	-	-	5	120 m	Write the analysis of the story given on the spot
03:00	Search in Internet	-	4	4	30 m	Write answers by searching on your smart phone
29 December 2024, Sunday						
09:00	Folk Dance - Group	1	1	1	7 m	Send video on WhatsApp to 9494585588 for Scrutiny
09:00	Fancy Dress	3	-	-	3 m	Settings, background music and dialogues are allowed
09:00	Burra Katha	1	1	1	15 m	Minimum 10 min. Choose a suitable topic for the age group
09:00	Kolatam	1	1	-	15 m	Minimum 16 in a group with minimum 10 min. duration
09:00	Project Work - Solo	2	2	2	3 m	Display and explain the project that you already prepared
09:00	Instrument Music - Solo	3	3	3	5 m	String & Rhythm Categories. Bring your own instrument
09:00	Songs - Solo	2	2	2	3 m	Light / Folk songs
09:00	Story Telling	2	2	2	5 m	Importance would be given to the way of narration
09:00	Spelling	3	3	3	30 m	The list of words and other details are available on website
10:00	Drawing	5	5	5	120 m	Sheet will be given. Topic will be announced on the spot
12:30	Craft	4	4	4	120 m	Should bring and prepare with low cost / no cost material
02:30	Mime	1	1	1	15 m	Minimum 10 min. Choose a topic suitable for age group
03:00	Clay Modelling	4	4	4	120 m	Clay will be provided. Topic will be announced on the spot

- Sub Juniors: Classes up to 5; Juniors: Class 6 & 7; Seniors: Class 8, 9 & 10 No Entry Fee for Government Schools
 First, second, third and two consolation prizes shall be given for each competition Teachers are requested to accompany the participants A maximum of 60 participants are allowed from a school Breakfast and lunch shall be arranged Accommodation available for long-distant participants Movie Songs are not allowed in any competition
 Participation is possible in only one of the competitions that start at the same time Makeup is available from 7am
- Schools are requested to register through "register.kriyaonline.org" by 21st December 2024 Dance & music schools, parents can register directly Videos for scrutiny of playlets, classical and folk dance must be submitted by 21st December. Only the selected videos will qualify for the competition. Makeup and costumes are not required in video, and videos can be recorded using a mobile camera Visit "www.kriyaonline.org" for more details The organiser's decision is final in rules and results.



CHILDREN FESTIVAL

11th State Level Inter-School Cultural Competitions 28th & 29th December, 2024 Venue: JNTU Kakinada



90639 24369, 83329 93993

Address: # 2-155, Thimmapuram, Kakinada-5